South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 07:47:01 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2588 General Bill, By J.D. Bradley

A Bill to amend Article 1, Chapter 9, Title 38, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the conduct of insurance
business, by adding Section 38-9-385 so as to provide that effective July 1, 1988, all insurance adjusters must be licensed by
the Department of Insurance, to provide the qualifications for licensure including passage of an examination and the required
fees therefor, to provide that the examinations developed by the Department of Insurance for this purpose must be submitted
to the appropriate standing committees of each house of the General Assembly for comment and review prior to use, and to
provide penalties for violations.

03/03/87
03/03/87
05/06/87
05/13/87
05/13/87
05/14/87
05/19/87
05/19/87

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-806

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-806

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2443
Amended HJ-2655

Read second time HJ-2657

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1717

Introduced and read first time SJ-1964

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-196

Page 1 of 1



