

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2588 General Bill, By J.D. Bradley

A Bill to amend Article 1, Chapter 9, Title 38, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the conduct of insurance business, by adding Section 38-9-385 so as to provide that effective July 1, 1988, all insurance adjusters must be licensed by the Department of Insurance, to provide the qualifications for licensure including passage of an examination and the required fees therefor, to provide that the examinations developed by the Department of Insurance for this purpose must be submitted to the appropriate standing committees of each house of the General Assembly for comment and review prior to use, and to provide penalties for violations.

03/03/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-806
03/03/87	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-806
05/06/87	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2443
05/13/87	House	Amended HJ-2655
05/13/87	House	Read second time HJ-2657
05/14/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1717
05/19/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1964
05/19/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-196